

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking..... 4209

DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE 4209

 Division of Securities and Finance 4209

 3E-600.015 Financial Reporting Requirements – Statement of Financial Condition – Dealers and Investment Advisers..... 4209

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 4209

 Division of Agricultural Environmental Services 4209

 5E-2.033 Organo-Auxin Herbicides: Restrictions and Prohibitions..... 4209

 Division of Standards..... 4209

 5F-11.002 Standards of National Fire Protection Association Adopted..... 4210

 5F-11.043 Out of Service Account Procedure..... 4210

 5F-11.044 Out-of-Gas, Leak Call, and Interrupted Service Procedure..... 4210

 5F-11.050 Installation of Unvented Room Heaters..... 4211

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 4211

 State Board of Education 4211

 6A-22.001 Definitions..... 4211

 6A-22.002 Rehabilitation Provider Qualifications..... 4212

 6A-22.003 Reemployment Status Review..... 4213

 6A-22.0031 Reemployment Assessments..... 4213

 6A-22.004 Notice Requirements..... 4214

 6A-22.005 Carrier Referrals for Services..... 4214

 6A-22.006 Screening Process..... 4214

 6A-22.007 Vocational Evaluations..... 4215

 6A-22.008 Reemployment Services and Programs..... 4215

 6A-22.009 Employee Responsibilities..... 4216

 6A-22.010 Reporting Services and Costs: Qualified Rehabilitation Provider and Employer or Carrier Responsibilities..... 4216

 6A-22.011 List of Forms..... 4218

 6A-22.012 Expenditures from the Workers’ Compensation Administration Trust Fund..... 4218

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 4219

 Corporate, Estate and Intangible Tax..... 4219

 12C-1.044 Adjustments to Income..... 4219

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 4220

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS 4220

 St. Johns River Water Management District..... 4220

 40C-3.0321 Delegation..... 4221

 Southwest Florida Water Management District..... 4221

 40D-1.1002 Variances from Water Shortage Rules (Chapter 40D-21, F.A.C.)..... 4221

 40D-3.037 Rules and Publications Incorporated by Reference..... 4222

 40D-3.502 Construction Methods..... 4222

 40D-3.507 Casing and Liner Pipe Standards..... 4223

 40D-21.011 Policy and Purpose..... 4223

 40D-21.031 Elements of the Plan..... 4223

 40D-21.051 Definitions..... 4223

 40D-21.221 Evaluating Water Conditions..... 4223

 40D-21-231 Declaring a Water Shortage..... 4223

 40D-21.251 Water Shortage Phases..... 4223

 40D-21.275 Implementing a Water Shortage Declaration..... 4223

 40D-21.291 Variances..... 4223

 40D-21.331 Declaring a Water Shortage Emergency..... 4223

40D-21.371 Water Use Restrictions in a Water Shortage Emergency	4223
40D-21.391 Implementing a Water Shortage Emergency Declaration	4223
40D-21.401 Monitoring	4223
40D-21.421 Enforcement.....	4223
40D-21.511 General.....	4223
40D-21.531 Source Classifications.....	4223
40D-21.541 Use Classifications	4223
40D-21.571 Method of Withdrawal Classifications	4223
40D-21.601 General.....	4223
40D-21.621 Phase I: Moderate Water Shortage	4223
40D-21.631 Phase II: Severe Water Shortage.....	4223
40D-21.641 Phase III: Extreme Water Shortage.....	4223
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	4223
Medicaid	4223
59G-4.200 Nursing Facility Services.....	4224
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4224
Asbestos Consultants/Asbestos Consultant Examination.....	4224
61E1-3.001 Fees; License Renewal; Active, Inactive and Delinquent Licenses; Change of Status.....	4224
61E1-5.001 Removal of Asbestos – Containing Resilient Floor Cover or its Adhesive.....	4225
Barbers’ Board.....	4225
61G3-21.001 Normal Penalty Ranges.....	4225
61G3-21.014 Suspension.....	4225
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4225
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4225
Board of Massage Therapy	4225
64B7-31.001 Colonic Irrigation.....	4225
Board of Medicine	4226
64B8-1.007 List of Approved Forms; Incorporation.....	4226
64B8-13.005 Continuing Education for Biennial Renewal.....	4226
 Section II Proposed Rules	 4227
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	4227
Division of Food Safety.....	4227
5K-4.002 Adoption of Federal Regulations and Other Standards.....	4228
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	4230
14-19.003 Definitions.....	4231
14-19.004 Real Property Conveyances.....	4231
14-19.005 Payments Due to the Department on Sales, Leases, and Demolition and Removal Contracts.....	4231
14-19.006 Demolition and Removal Contracting.....	4231
14-19.012 Appraisal/Title Certification Requirements.....	4231
14-19.013 Leasing of Department Owned Property.....	4231
14-19.016 Asbestos Management.....	4231
14-19.017 Outdoor Advertising Signs.....	4231
14-19.019 Recreational Trail Leases.....	4231
Commercial Motor Vehicle Review Board.....	4231
14A-1.001 Powers.....	4232
14A-1.002 Organization.....	4232
14A-1.003 Officers and Staff.....	4232
14A-1.004 Meetings of the Commercial Motor Vehicle Review Board.....	4232
14A-1.005 Public Notice of Meetings.....	4233
14A-1.006 Agendas.....	4233

14A-1.007 Timely Written Request for Meeting	4233
14A-1.008 Appearances.....	4233
14A-1.009 Records	4233
14A-1.010 Continuances	4233
14A-1.011 Decisions.....	4233
14A-1.012 Rehearings	4233
14A-1.013 Administrative Hearings.....	4233
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4233
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	4233
Division of Purchasing	4233
60A-1.031 MyFloridaMarketPlace Transaction Fee.....	4234
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	4234
Barbers’ Board.....	4234
61G3-20.010 Biennial Barbershop Licensure Renewal Fee.....	4235
61G3-20.0105 Barbershop Delinquent Renewal Fee.....	4235
Board of Veterinary Medicine	4235
61G18-12.005 Renewal of Active Status License Fee for Veterinarians.....	4235
61G18-12.006 Delinquency Fee.....	4235
61G18-12.009 Renewal Fee for Inactive Status License.....	4235
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4235
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4235
Board of Medicine	4235
64B8-51.001 Manner of Application.....	4236
64B8-52.005 Continuing Education on Prevention of Medical Errors.....	4236
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 4236
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	4236
Commission for Independent Education	4236
6E-1.0032 Fair Consumer Practices	4236
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	4237
14-19.003 Definitions	4237
14-19.004 Real Property Conveyances.....	4237
14-19.005 Payments Due to the Department on Sales, Leases, and Demolition and Removal Contracts	4237
14-19.006 Demolition and Removal Contracting.....	4237
14-19.012 Appraisal/Title Certification Requirements.....	4237
14-19.013 Leasing of Department Owned Property	4237
14-19.016 Asbestos Management.....	4237
14-19.017 Outdoor Advertising Signs.....	4237
14-19.019 Recreational Trail Leases	4237
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4237
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	4237
33-209.101 Staff Development – Definitions.....	4237
33-209.1015 Training Development and Delivery.....	4237
33-209.104 Training Requests and Assignments.....	4237
33-302.109 Offender Orientation.....	4238
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	4238
33-501.301 Law Libraries.....	4238
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4240

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE COPORATION	4240
67-45.001 Definitions	4240
67-45.005 Terms and Conditions of Loans	4241
67-45.006 Loan Processing	4241
67-45.007 Fees	4241
67-51.001 Definitions	4242
67-51.004 Application Procedures	4243
67-51.005 Terms and Conditions of Loans	4243
67-51.007 Fees	4243
Section IV Emergency Rules	4243
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4243
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4243
Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver	4243
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	4243
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4244
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4244
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	4245
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4246
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	4246
Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	4246
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	4248
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES	4248
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	4248
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	4250
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	4252
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	4252
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4253
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION	4253
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	4254
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4254
COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED	4258
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES	4259
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	4259
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4260
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4263
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE	4263
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	4264
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES	4266
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION	4268
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	4270
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	4271
FLORIDA HEALTHY KIDS CORPORATION	4271
FLORIDA TELECOMMUNICATIONS RELAY	4271

HILLSBOROUGH AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY4271
 FLORIDA SELF-INSURERS GUARANTY ASSOCIATION4272
 GOVERNOR'S COMMISSION ON VOLUNTEERISM AND COMMUNITY SERVICE.....4272
 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....4272
 DUVAL COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.....4272
 FLORIDA MUNICIPAL INSURANCE TRUST.....4272

**Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
 Declaratory Statements.....4273**

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4273
 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION4273
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4273
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4273

**Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
 the Validity of Rules.....4273**

**Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
 Non-rule Policy Challenges.....4274**

**Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the
 Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....4274**

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....4274

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION4274
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4277
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....4277
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4277
 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....4277
 VOLUNTEER FLORIDA4277

Section XII Miscellaneous.....4277

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS4277
 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....4281
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4285
 STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION4285
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....4286
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4286
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4286
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....4287
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES4287

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....4295